
Day Date RTYC Racing Cruisers events Other events Notes Tides

Fri 29/03/2024 Shakedown cruise to dover I

Sat 30/03/2024 Race to Dover (if enough racers) Shakedown cruise to dover N

Sun 31/03/2024 Race from Dover (as above) Shakedown cruise to dover N

Mon 01/04/2024 Shakedown cruise to dover N

Sun 07/04/2024 Spring Series 1 S

Sun 14/04/2024 Spring Series 2 I

Sun 21/04/2024 Spring Series 3 N

Sun 28/04/2024 Spring Series 4 S

Sat 04/05/2024 West Mersea Rally 

Sun 05/05/2024 Spring Series 5 West Mersea Rally I

Mon 06/05/2024 West Mersea Rally Bank Hoilday 

Thu 09/05/2024 RNSYC - OOS - RMG S

Fri 10/05/2024 Coastal Race - RMG S

Sun 12/05/2024 Spring Series 6 S

Fri 17/05/2024 Cruise to Boulogne N

Sat 18/05/2024 Link Cup - BOU-RMG N

Sun 19/05/2024 Spring Series 7 - With BOU guests N

Fri 24/05/2024 Calais Rally I

Sat 25/05/2024 Calais Rally I

Sun 26/05/2024 No Race Calais Rally I

Mon 27/05/2024 Calais Rally Bank Hoilday I

Sun 02/06/2024 Summer Series Race 1 N

Wed 05/06/2024 Evening Series 1 - Race 1 I

Sun 09/06/2024 Summer Series Race  2 S

Wed 12/06/2024 Evening Series 1 - Race 2 N

Sun 16/06/2024 Summer Series Race 3 Round IoW 2024 (Sat 15) N

Wed 19/06/2024 Evening Series 1 - Race 3 N

Sun 23/06/2024 Summer Series Race 4 I

Wed 26/06/2024 Evening Series 1 - Race 4 S

Sun 30/06/2024 Summer Series Race 5 Normandy Cruise (Sat 29 - )

Wed 03/07/2024 Evening Series 1 - Race 5 N

Sat 06/07/2024 Offshore Race 2  RMG - OOS (tbc) Offshore Race to Ostend I

Sun 07/07/2024 Offshore OOS - RMG (tbc) Offshore Race to Ostend I

Mon 08/07/2024 EAORA Week Holland 

Tue 09/07/2024 EAORA Week Holland 

Wed 10/07/2024 Evening Series 2 - Race 1 EAORA Week Holland N

Thu 11/07/2024 EAORA Week Holland 

Fri 12/07/2024 Medway Regatta 2024 EAORA Week Holland Medway Regatta 2024

Sat 13/07/2024 Medway Regatta 2024 Normandy cruise Medway Regatta 2025

Sun 14/07/2024 Ladies Race Normandy cruise Medway Regatta 2024

Wed 17/07/2024 Evening Series 2 - Race 2 N

Sun 21/07/2024 Summer Series Race 6 S

Wed 24/07/2024 Evening Series 2 - Race 3 S

Sat 27/07/2024 Summer Regatta Cowes week 2024 I

Sun 28/07/2024 Summer Regatta Cowes week 2024 I

Wed 31/07/2024 Evening Series 2 - Race 4 Cowes week 2024 N

Sun 04/08/2024 No Race 

05/08/2024 Half ton cup Nieuwport 

Wed 07/08/2024 Evening Series 2 - Race 5 I

Sun 11/08/2024 Ramsgate Week RTG Offshore 3 Ramsgate Week N

Mon-Wed 12/08/2024 Ramsgate Week Ramsgate Week N

Thu 15/08/2024 Ramsgate Week QE2 Cup Ramsgate Week N

Fri 16/08/2024 Ramsgate Week Gold Cup Ramsgate Week N

Sun 18/08/2024 No Race cruise to Holland IRC Nationals  East coast Mersea Week 2024I

Sun 25/08/2024 Commodores Cup cruise to Holland Burnham week 2024 S

Mon 26/08/2024 Dyson Dash 2024 cruise to Holland Burnham week 2024 Bank Hoilday I

Sun 01/09/2024 Summer Series Race 7 cruise to Holland I

Sun 08/09/2024 Autumn Series Race 1 cruise to St Catherines Dock

Sun 15/09/2024 Autumn Series Race 2 N

Sun 22/09/2024 Autumn Series Race 3 S

Sun 29/09/2024 Autumn Series Race 4 N

Sun 06/10/2024 Autumn Series Race 5 S

Sun 13/10/2024 Autumn Series Race 6 N

Sun 20/10/2024 Autumn Series Race 7 S

Sun 27/10/2024 Autumn Series Race 8 Crew Lunch N

Spring & Summer Series Best 5 from 7

Autumn Series Best 6 from 8

Evening Series TBA

Club Championships Best 11 from 15 (Spr + Aut)
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